

## 23rd Annual Burrowing Owl Festival

Wildlife and Environmental Exposition Rotary Park, Saturday, February 22, 2025

## SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITY

Cape Coral Friends of Wildlife is a nonprofit, volunteer organization dedicated to protecting and preserving Cape Coral's wildlife, as well as educating the community about Cape Coral's wildlife resources. Our official city bird, the burrowing owl is listed as a Florida threatened species. Our initial focus was only on the burrowing owl. We have now expanded our efforts to include other wildlife, such as the Florida threatened gopher tortoise, the majestic bald eagle, manatees and butterflies. Volunteers devote over 7,000 hours per year to protecting and preserving Cape Coral's wildlife and educating our community to our cause.

We are asking you to be an important part of our efforts to protect wildlife by sponsoring our 23<sup>rd</sup> Annual Burrowing Owl Festival – Wildlife & Environmental Expo, which will be held on Saturday, Feb. 22, 2025, at Rotary Park in Cape Coral. This event drew a crowd of over 3,700 guests in 2024, including residents and visitors from outside Florida and the U.S.

If you have a business, this is a fantastic opportunity to bring attention to it, while doing something important for the community. If you are a private individual, your contribution will help ensure that Cape Coral's wildlife will be our neighbors for generations to come.

Won't you please help us by sponsoring our festival?

## SPONSORSHIP DETAILS

| Donor or Business Name                          |                             |                     |          |  |
|---|-----------------------------|---------------------|----------|--|
| Contact Person                                  | F                           | Phone               |          |  |
| Email_<br>*Donor will be emailed a confirmation |                             |                     | Date     |  |
| *Donor will be emailed a confirmatio            | n of value letter from CCF\ | N for your records* |          |  |
| Detailed donation description, inc              |                             |                     |          |  |
|   |                             |                     |          |  |
| Value of sponsorship: \$100                     | \$350 \$500                 | \$2000              | Other    |  |
| For organization use: CCFW Volunteer Name       |                             |                     | Phone    |  |
| Was the item collected                          | delivered                   |                     | location |  |

Depending on the value of your donation or sponsorship, your name/logo could be listed on event promotions and media. For additional information, please call Lori Haus-Bulcock at 631-335-6070 or e-mail ccfwowl@gmail.com

Please go to www.ccfriendsofwildlife.org for 501(c)(3) status, detailed sponsorship opportunities, or for more information For deadlines or delivery arrangements contact rotaryparkinfo@capecoral.gov



# 23rd Annual Burrowing Owl Festival

Wildlife and Environmental Exposition Rotary Park, Saturday, February 25, 2023

## **Sponsorship Levels**

### Wise Old Owl

\$2000.00 + or endowment of land/lot in Cape Coral \*

- 1. Presentation of check at the festival opening ceremony
- 2. Tree planted in honor of your name or business at a Cape Coral park
- 3. Prominent logo placement on entrance arch banner\*\*
- 4. Mentions in press releases\*\*
- 5. Logo in prominent position on event poster, program, banner, and CCFW social media\*\*

## Fledgling

\$500 - \$1999

- 1. Tree planted in honor of your name or business at a Cape Coral park
- 2. Logo included on entrance arch banner\*\*
- 3. Mentions in press releases\*\*
- 4. Logo on event poster, program, banner, and CCFW social media\*\*

#### Hatchling

\$350-\$499

1. Recognition on event banner, CCFW social media, and volunteer t-shirt\*\*

## Friends of the Festival \$200-\$349

1. Recognition on event program and CCFW social media

\*\*PLEASE NOTE THERE IS A DEADLINE FOR RECOGNITION ON PRINTED MEDIA\*\*
Sponsorship or donation must be received on or before January 20, 2025 for recognition in press releases, on banners, entrance arch, poster, etc., based on availability.

\* Lot donations will receive a permanent plaque on the property\*

Please make checks payable to:

Cape Coral Friends of Wildlife PO Box 152761 Cape Coral, FL 33915

CAPE CORAL FRIENDS OF WILDLIFE IS AN IRS REGISTERED 501© 3 NON-PROFIT VOLUNTEER RUN ORGANIZATION LOCATED IN CAPE CORAL FL. THE FLORIDA REGISTRATION NUMBER FOR CAPE CORAL FRIENDS OF WILDLIFE, INC. IS CH#36450. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE OR VISITING THE WEBSITE WWW.FLORIDACONSUMERHELP.COM. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.